FEDERAL TAX - CURRENT (5,935,154) (4,047,415) (980,499) (639,042) (268,197)
FEDERAL TAX - DEFERRED 34,924,390 23,816,315 5,769,580 3,760,334 1,578,161
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 394,581,271 257,168,761 93,188,003 31,951,651 12,272,857

OPERATING RETURN AFTER TAXES 77,269,823 52,385,525 12,732,222 8,605,157 3,546,918

RATE BASE
GROSS PLANT IN SERVICE 1,854,943,637 1,284,456,172 298,337,328 191,923,732 80,226,405
RESERVES FOR DEPRECIATION (671,500,106) (485,628,762) (103,425,557) (58,627,611) (23,818,176)
NET PLANT IN SERVICE 1,183,443,531 798,827,410 194,911,771 133,296,122 56,408,228
RATE BASE - OTHER (245,221,650) (169,444,036) (39,477,884) (25,517,690) (10,782,041)
TOTAL LEAD LAG 11,119,541 5,548,110 66,901 5,994,928 (490,398)
TOTAL RATE BASE 949,341,422 634,931,484 155,500,788 113,773,359 45,135,790

RATE OF RETURN 8.14% 8.25% 8.19% 7.56% 7.86%

1

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. Paton Exhibit 8
SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED TEST YEAR REVENUE
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2015
DOCKET NO. G-5, SUB 565

RATE PER BOOK PER BOOK PER BOOK ANNUALIZED RATES NORMALIZED USAGE GROWTH ADJUSTED USAGE GUT PROFORMA
SCHEDULE BILLS THERMS AMOUNT BILLS THERMS AMOUNT THERMS AMOUNT BILLS THERMS AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT REVENUE
101 - Summer 2,829,442 37,829,541 $57,915,519 2,829,442 37,829,541 $53,633,025 38,471,818 $54,063,228 2,902,725 39,468,249 $55,463,478 $2,717,885 $58,181,363
101 - Winter 2,859,086 246,857,091 $238,581,572 2,859,086 246,857,091 $210,633,153 245,104,986 $209,341,081 2,933,135 251,453,093 $214,762,919 $8,495,914 $223,258,833
102 - Summer 43,326 582,810 $859,072 43,326 582,810 $794,491 594,204 $801,554 49,813 680,425 $917,854 $39,155 $957,019
102-Winter 42,679 3,174,556 $2,961,926 42,679 3,174,556 $2,609,107 3,266,363 $2,672,219 48,872 3,740,335 $3,059,976 $258,318 $3,318,294
115 - Summer 257 32,898 $26,322 257 32,898 $24,605 32,898 $24,605 257 32,898 $24,605 $24,605
115 - Winter 258 32,799 $28,251 258 32,799 $26,767 32,799 $26,767 258 32,799 $26,767 $26,767
125 513,930 148,718,345 $111,890,822 503,286 148,718,345 $79,264,051 116,691,370 $79,521,735 511,491 118,593,903 $80,818,245 ($117,068) $80,701,177
126 50 61,972 $40,722 50 61,972 $34,072 61,972 $34,072 50 61,972 $34,072 $34,072
127 1,103 945,346 $618,233 1,103 945,346 $525,180 997,609 $556,547 1,104 999,732 $557,688 ($987) $556,701
135 24 250,145 $302,157 24 250,145 $175,427 250,145 $175,427 24 250,145 $175,427 $175,427
140 0 0 $0 10,644 0 $18,682,142 30,837,156 $17,884,319 10,644 30,837,156 $17,884,319 ($30,440) $17,853,879
145 2,488 27,482,092 $14,852,056 2,488 27,482,092 $11,942,579 27,482,092 $11,942,579 2,488 27,482,092 $11,942,579 $11,942,579
150 93 6,704,243 $2,848,096 93 6,704,243 $2,148,942 6,704,243 $2,148,942 93 6,704,243 $2,148,942 $2,148,942
175 3,764 174,902,640 $17,646,338 3,764 174,902,640 $17,614,097 174,902,640 $17,614,097 3,754 174,902,640 $17,514,097 $17,614,097
180 1,598 141,762,340 $9,452,824 1,598 141,762,340 $9,268,892 141,762,340 $9,268,892 1,598 141,762,340 $9,268,892 $9,268,892
200 12 12,778,728 $290,149 12 12,778,728 $290,918 12,778,728 $290,918 12 12,778,728 $290,918 $290,918
201 12 10,278,984 $185,022 12 10,278,984 $185,022 10,278,984 $185,022 12 10,278,984 $185,022 $185,022
202 12 105,438,138 $316,314 12 105,438,138 $316,314 105,438,138 $316,314 12 105,438,138 $316,314 $316,314
Total 6,298,134 917,832,668 $458,815,395 6,298,134 917,832,668 $408,168,783 915,688,485 $406,868,317 6,466,152 925,497,872 $415,492,123 $11,362,777 $426,864,901
Other Revenue
Change in Unbilled
Total

(25,791,130)
$3,413,176

($23,196,840)
892,041,538 $439,031,731

$3,413,176 $3,413,176

$418,905,299 $430,268,077

Total Adjustment to Revenue ($8,763,654)

Paton Exhibit 9
PUBLiC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.
DOCKET NO. G-5, SUB 665
CUSTOMER USAGE TRACKER ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
BASE LOAD, HSF AND R FACTORS

DESCRIPTION

RATE SCHEDULE
NO. 101

Residential

RATE SCHEDULE

[…]

13 Net Operating Income 66 098 476 (14 701 084) 51 397 392 27 804 51 425 196 25 844 629 77 269 825
14 Other Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

15 Net Operating Income for Return 66 098 476 i1_4 701 084) 51 397 392 27 804 51 425 196 25 844 629 77 269 825

End of Period Net Investment
16 Utility Plant 1 713 468 230 141 475 409 (8) 1 854 943 639
17 Accumulated Depreciation (646 571 744) (24 928 361) (9) (671 500 105)
18 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0
19 Working Capital Other (2 453 224) 567 312 (10; (1 885 912)
20 Working Capital Leadiag 12042294 2 032 677 (10 1) 10009617
21 Deferred Income Taxes (233 850 955) (11 370696) (11) (245221 651)

0
0
0

2 995 871
0

(16)

1 854 943 639
(671 500 105)

0
(1 885 912)
13 005 488

(245 221 651)

End of Period Net Investment 842 634,601 107 776 342 946 345 589 2 995 871 949 341 460

23 Rates of Return

Boone Exhibit 6
Page 2 of 5

STATEMENT SHOWING RATES OF RETURN
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

AFTER ACCOUNTING AND PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Per Books Accounting Cost of Overall Net
Line Capital and Proforma Adjusted Net Embedded Cost Operating
No Structure Adiustments Capitalization Ratio Investment Cost/Return Rate Income

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
1 Long-term Debt 350,000,000 100,000,000 450,000,000 43 12% 408,065,377 5 66% 2 44% 23,096,500
2 Short-term Debt 22,632,000 12,677,004 35,309,004 3 38% 31,986,572 0 82% 0 03% 262,290
3 Common Equity 538,019,000 20,162,000 558,181,000 53 50% 506,296,328 5 54% 2 96% 28,066,407
4 Total Gapitaiization 910,651,000 132,839,004 1,043,490,004 100 00% 946,348,277 5 43% 51,425,197

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC
STATEMENT SHOWING RATES OF RETURN

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
AFTER ADJUSTMENTS FOR PROPOSED RATES

Line Cost of Overall Net
No Net Embedded Cost Operating

Investment CosfReturn Rate Income
1 Long-term Debt 409,356,037 5 66% 2 44% 23,169,652
2 Short-term Debt 32,087,741 0 82% 0 03% 263,119
3 Common Equity 507,897,682 10 60% 5 67% 53,837,154
4 Total Capitalization 949,341,460 8 14% 77,269,825

Line Pre-tax ROR Net of Tax
No Retention Gross Rev Tax Weighted

Factor Factor Factor Cost
6 Long-term Debt 0 996023700 2 45% 0 624 1 53%